45th  Annual  Report

133

SNL Bearings Ltd.

Material accounting policies and other explanatory information to the financial statements as at
and for the year ended 31 March 2025

(iv)	Senstivity analysis:
	 The sensitivity analysis below have been determined based on a method that extrapolates the impact

on defined benefit obligation as a result of reasonable changes in an assumption occurring at the end of
the reporting period while holding all other assumptions constant. In practice it is unlikely to occur inde-
pendent of each other and change in some of the assumptions may be correlated. When calculating the
sensitivity of the defined benefit obligation to significant actuarial assumptions the same method (present
value of the defined benefit obligation calculated with the projected unit credit method at the end of
the reporting period) has been applied as when calculating the defined benefit liability recognised in the
balance sheet. The methods and types of assumptions used in preparing the sensitivity analysis did not
change compared to the prior period.

	 (₹ in lakhs)

Particulars
31 March 2025 31 March 2024

Decrease Increase Decrease Increase
Change in discount rate by - / + 1%  181 181 200 197
Change in interest rate guarantee - / + 1% 176 189 196 207
Change in attrition rate - / + 1% 181 181 199 199
Change in expected return on plan assets - / + 1% 189 176 206 196

(C)	Other long term benefits:
	 Compensated absences recognised in the statement of profit and loss  for the current year, under the

employee cost in note 33 is ₹ 16 lakhs (previous year: ₹ 14 lakhs) and the obligation in note 28 as at 31
March 2025 is ₹ 53 lakhs (previous year: ₹ 52 lakhs)

						   (₹ in lakhs)
Year ended

31 March 2025
Year ended

31 March 2024
Opening provision at the beginning of the year 52 51
Add: Provision created during the year 17 14
Less: Amount paid during the year (16) (13)
Closing provision at the end of the year 53 52

	 Note:
	 The liablity of ₹ 53 lakhs (previous year: ₹ 52 lakhs) is classified as current in accordance with the guid-

ance note issued by ICAI on Schedule III to the Companies Act 2013.

45	 Segment reporting
a)	 Primary segment: business segment
	 The Company is primarily engaged in manufacturing of bearings and other activities having similar eco-

nomic characteristics, primarily operating within India and regularly reviewed by the Chief Operating
Decision Maker for assessment of Company’s performance and resource allocation. For the purpose of
disclosure of segment information as per Ind AS 108 “Operating Segments”, the Company considers these